

Legislation Details (With Text)

	091639	Version:	0			
Туре:	Resolutio	'n	Status:	Passed		
File created:	4/13/2010)	In control	COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DE COMMITTEE	VELOPMEN	Т
On agenda:			Final action	on: 5/4/2010		
Effective date:						
Title:	Resolution extending a contract between the Department of City Development and the Milwaukee County Cooperative Extension for the Housing and Economic Recovery Act of 2008-Neighborhood Stabilization Program funded through the Community Development Block Grant Program from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development through the Community Development Grants Administration.					
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR					
Indexes:				ANT ADMINISTRATION, COMMUNITY SING, MILWAUKEE COUNTY	DEVELOPN	/IENT
Attachments:				Contract, 3. Intergovernmental Coopera . Executed Amendment	tion Agreeme	ent.pdf
Date	Ver. Acti	on By		Action	Result	Tally
4/13/2010	0 CO	COMMON COUNCIL		ASSIGNED TO		
4/19/2010		COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE		HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/20/2010		COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE		HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/26/2010		COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE		RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
5/4/2010	0 CO	MMON COUNCI	IL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
5/10/2010	0 MA	YOR		SIGNED		
091639						

Whereas, Under the terms of the contract, MCCE's services include staffing, planning, data collection, legal expertise and community education and outreach services to support grant activities; and

File #: 091639, Version: 0

Whereas, File No. 080885 authorized an 18-month contract, providing payment of \$5,000 per month, for a total of \$90,000; and

Whereas, The contract provided for a three-month extension by mutual consent of the City and MCCE; and

Whereas, The services provided to the City have been satisfactory; and

Whereas, The City and MCCE are desirous of entering into a three-month extension at the current rate of \$5,000 per month; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Department of City Development is authorized to enter into a three-month extension of its contract with MCCE for the purpose of providing foreclosure partnership management services; and, be it

Further Resolved, That authorized funding for the contract is increased to \$105,000; and, be it

Further Resolved, That funding for the contract will be reimbursed by NSP funds received by the City. DCD:MLB:mlb 04/13/10/A